12-04-2002

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92			ET ,	U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and Trademar	
To the Honorable Commiss	102301	Please record th	e attached origin	al documents or cop	v thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust					
Company) 11 - 27 - 02		Name: <u>Dade Behring Inc. (f.k.a. Diagnostic Holding, Inc./Dade</u> International and certain subsidiaries)			
□ Individuals	☐ Association			<u> </u>	
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Internal Ad	ddress:		
☐ Corporation		Street Add	dress: <u>1717 Dee</u>	rfield Road	
x Other - Collateral Agent		City: Deerfield State: IL Zip Code: 60015-0778			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Interest Change of Name x Other - Release of Security Interest; Reel/Frame No. 1291/0395		☐ Associatio☐ General Pa	n		
		General Partnership			
		x Corporation Delaware			
		Other			
		designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date: October 3, 2002			st be a separate do s) & address(es) att		nt) Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or registrat	ion number(s):	Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)	892303	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1307769	988203	1295346	1285095
	•	1120288	1000509	830839	2091553
		1081429	966373	793552	843079
		982524	1837316	1101270	1254175
		1181729	978111	1364212	2057717
	Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Ye	s x No		
Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed:	nom correspondence concerning	6. Total num involved	ber of application	ns and registrations	21
Name: <u>Helen Bruno, Senior Legal</u>	Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assistant				
Internal Address: White & Case I	LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .	\$ 540	0.00
		x Enclos		Tree Land	
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of th	he Americas		ized to be charge count number:	ed to deposit accoun	τ
City: New York State: New		23-1705 (in case of deficiency)			
03/2002 DBYRNE 00000033 1307769		1		his page if paying by	deposit account)
	00 ND / DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
12:85B2 atement and signature. 500.	00 OP) _			
To the best of my knowledge and document.	i belief, the foregoing information	is true and correc	and any attach	ned copy is a true co	by of the original
Helen Bruno		14 150	m	Noven	nber 27, 2002
Name of Person Sign	ning	Sigr	nature		Date
<u>.</u>		Tota	I number of page	es comprising cover	sheet: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not deta	ch this portion	i.		
Box Assignmen	of Patents and Trademarks nts	rmation to:		맞음 ^다 집	206 姓名
Washington, D	o.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this including time for reviewing th sheet. Send comments regardin PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20503	ne document and gathering the graph that the graph that to the 20231, and to the Office or	ne data needed U.S. Patent and	l, and completi d Trademark O	ing and reviewing ffice, Office of Inf	the sample cove ormation Systems

TRADEMARK REEL: 2626 FRAME: 0895 TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this 3rd day of October, 2002, by DETUSCHE BANK

TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company, as Agent ("Agent"), to

DADE BEHRING INC. (f.k.a. Diagnostic Holding, Inc./Dade International Inc. and certain

subsidiaries), a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations between the Agent

and the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the

security interest in the patents, mark registrations and mark applications as set forth on Schedule

A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreements, which Assignment was

duly recorded on January 17, 1995 at Trademark Reel 1291, Frame 0395 in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 951659 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 2626 FRAME: 0896 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent

By <u>Mary Pay Coyle</u> Name: Mary Kay Coyle

Title: Managing Director

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 2 day of October, 2002, before me personally appeared Mary Kay Coyle, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is a Managing Director of Detusche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that she signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Detusche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company).

Notary Public

JOJEANTRAVIS
Registration No. 01TR5013241
New York County
July 15 7003

Trademark Name	Reg./Ser. Number	Reg. Date
ACLAIM	1,307,769	04-DEC-1984
ACTIN	1,120,288	19-JUN-1979
BROMELASE	717,705	04 -J UL-1961
CI-TROL	1,081,429	10-JAN-1978
C-7M	982,524	23-APR-1974
CLINAK	1,811,743	21-DEC-1993
CLUSTER	1,181,729	15-DEC-1981
DADE	892,303	09 -JU N-1970
DATA-CYTE	843,079	30-JAN-1968
DATA-FI	988,203	16-JUL -1974
ENLISST	1,174,688	27-OCT-1981
FIBRI-SCREEN	1,810,342	14-DEC-1993
IMMUFUGE	1,000,509	31-DEC-1974
IMMU-SAL	966,373	21-AUG-1973
INNOVIN	1,837,316	24-MAY-1994
LAB-FAX	1,623,038	12-NOV-1990
MICRO/PETTOR	978,111	05 - FE B -1974
NeutrAB	722,728	17-OCT-1961
PARAMAX	1,589,569	03-APR-1990
PARAMAX	1,927,371	17-OCT-1995
PARAMAX RX	2,057,717	29-APR-1997
PFA-100	2,091,553	26-APR-1997
PROTOPATH	1,135,966	27-MAY-1980
RAP-I.D.	1,295,346	18-SEP-1965
REVERSE-CYTE	830,839	27-JUN-1967
SEARCH-CYTE	793,552	03-AUG-1965
SMI	1,101,270	05-SEP-1978
SMI TOPSIDER	1,364,212	08-OCT-1985
STRATUS	1,254,175	18-OCT-1983
STRATUS IINTELLECT	1,745,599	12-JAN-1993
UNIPUMP	1,285,095	10-JUL-1984
UNIVAL	1,154,336	19-MAY-1981

NEWYORK 951659 (2K)

RECORDED: 11/27/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2626 FRAME: 0899